

GAHC010138072024



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/3573/2024**

ABDUL WAHID CHOUDHURY  
S/O- HARUNUR RASHID CHOUDHURY, PERMANENT RESIDENT OF VILL.  
MARERA KHUDRA PURAHUARI, P.O. MANIKGANJ, DIST. KARIMGANJ,  
ASSAM- 788712.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS  
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.  
OF ASSAM, DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND FOREST, DISPUR,  
GUWAHATI-6

2:THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FOREST AND HEAD OF  
FOREST FORCE  
ASSAM  
ARANYA BHAWAN NEAR SRIMANTA SANKARDEVA KALAKHETRA  
PANJABARI  
GUWAHATI  
ASSAM- 781037

3:THE PROJECT DIRECTOR  
ASSAM PROJECT ON FOREST AND BIODIVERSITY CONSERVATION  
SOCIETY  
ARANYA BHAWAN NEAR SRIMANTA SANKARDEVA KALAKHETRA  
PANJABARI  
GUWAHATI  
ASSAM- 78103

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR M J QUADIR, MR. A K HANNAN

**Advocate for the Respondent** : SC, FOREST,

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI**

O R D E R

Date : 03.10.2024.

As prayed for by Mr. R.R. Gogoi, learned Standing Counsel for the Forest Department, list the matter after three (3) weeks, on a date to be fixed by the Registry, to enable the Forest Department to file return in the matter.

JUDGE

**Comparing Assistant**