

GAHC010138072024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/3573/2024

ABDUL WAHID CHOUDHURY
S/O- HARUNUR RASHID CHOUDHURY, PERMANENT RESIDENT OF VILL.
MARERA KHUDRA PURAHUARI, P.O. MANIKGANJ, DIST. KARIMGANJ,
ASSAM- 788712

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.
OF ASSAM, DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND FOREST, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI-6

2:THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FOREST AND HEAD OF
FOREST FORCE
ASSAM
ARANYA BHAWAN NEAR SRIMANTA SANKARDEVA KALAKHETRA
PANJABARI
GUWAHATI
ASSAM- 781037

3:THE PROJECT DIRECTOR
ASSAM PROJECT ON FOREST AND BIODIVERSITY CONSERVATION
SOCIETY
ARANYA BHAWAN NEAR SRIMANTA SANKARDEVA KALAKHETRA
PANJABARI
GUWAHATI
ASSAM- 781037

4:AGENCE FRANCAISE DE DEVELOPMENT (AFD)
FRENCE DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
112 MALCHA MARG
CHANAKYAPURI

PIN-110021
NEW DELHI
INDIA
REPRESENTED BY THE DIRECTOR

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR M J QUADIR, MR. A K HANNAN

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, FOREST, MS S PATOWARY(R-4),MR R SINGHA(R-4)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA

ORDER

28.07.2025

At the request of Mr. R Sinha, learned counsel for the respondent No. 4, matter stands deferred to be listed after four weeks. He submits that newly respondent No. 4 who is represented by him is not at all a necessary party and therefore appropriate steps will be taken for recalling of the order dated 18.12.2024 passed for arraying the newly impleaded respondent.

Mr. M.J. Qadir, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. D Gogoi, learned Standing Counsel, Forest are present.

List accordingly.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant