

GAHC010194742025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/2871/2025

AGENCE FRANCAISE DE DEVELOPMENT AFD
FRENCH DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
112 MALCHA MARG, CHANAKYAPURI, PIN-110021, NEW DELHI, I

VERSUS

ABDUL WAHID CHOUDHURY AND ORS
S/O- HARUNUR RASHID CHOUDHURY, PERMANENT RESIDENT OF VILL.
MARERA KHUDRA PURAHUARI, P.O. MANIKGANJ, DIST. KARIMGANJ,
ASSAM- 788712

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.
OF ASSAM
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND FOREST
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

3:THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FOREST AND HEAD OF
FOREST FORCE
ASSAM
ARANYA BHAWAN NEAR SRIMANTA SANKARDEVA KALAKHETRA
PANJABARI
GUWAHATI
ASSAM- 781037

4:THE PROJECT DIRECTOR
ASSAM PROJECT ON FOREST AND BIODIVERSITY CONSERVATION
SOCIETY
ARANYA BHAWAN NEAR SRIMANTA SANKARDEVA KALAKHETRA
PANJABARI
GUWAHATI

ASSAM- 78103

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS S PATOWARY, MR R SINGHA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, FOREST, MR M J QUADIR

Linked Case : WP(C)/3573/2024

ABDUL WAHID CHOUDHURY
S/O- HARUNUR RASHID CHOUDHURY
PERMANENT RESIDENT OF VILL. MARERA KHUDRA PURAHUARI
P.O. MANIKGANJ
DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM- 788712

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.
OF ASSAM
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND FOREST
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

2:THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FOREST AND HEAD OF FOREST
FORCE
ASSAM
ARANYA BHAWAN NEAR SRIMANTA SANKARDEVA KALAKHETRA
PANJABARI
GUWAHATI
ASSAM- 781037

3:THE PROJECT DIRECTOR
ASSAM PROJECT ON FOREST AND BIODIVERSITY CONSERVATION
SOCIETY
ARANYA BHAWAN NEAR SRIMANTA SANKARDEVA KALAKHETRA
PANJABARI
GUWAHATI
ASSAM- 781037

4:AGENCE FRANCAISE DE DEVELOPMENT (AFD)
FRENCE DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

112 MALCHA MARG
CHANAKYAPURI
PIN-110021
NEW DELHI
INDIA
REPRESENTED BY THE DIRECTOR.

Advocate for : MR M J QUADIR
Advocate for : SC
FOREST appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/2240/2025

AGENCE FRANCAISE DE DEVELOPMENT
FRENCE DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
112 MALCHA MARG
CHANAKYAPURI
PIN-110021
NEW DELHI
INDIA

VERSUS

ABDUL WAHID CHOUDHURY
S/O- HARUNUR RASHID CHOUDHURY
PERMANENT RESIDENT OF VILL. MARERA KHUDRA PURAHUARI
P.O. MANIKGANJ
DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM- 788712

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.
OF ASSAM
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND FOREST
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

3:THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FOREST AND HEAD OF FOREST
FORCE
ASSAM
ARANYA BHAWAN NEAR SRIMANTA SANKARDEVA KALAKHETRA
PANJABARI
GUWAHATI
ASSAM- 781037

4:THE PROJECT DIRECTOR
ASSAM PROJECT ON FOREST AND BIODIVERSITY CONSERVATION
SOCIETY
ARANYA BHAWAN NEAR SRIMANTA SANKARDEVA KALAKHETRA
PANJABARI
GUWAHATI
ASSAM- 781037

Advocate for : MS S PATOWARY
Advocate for : MR M J QUADIR appearing for ABDUL WAHID CHOUDHURY

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA

ORDER

20.03.2026

As agreed to by the learned counsel for the parties matter be listed again on 01.04.2025.

2. The learned counsel for the parties will address the Court on the question of the necessity of impleadment of the applicant who had now filed an interlocutory application seeking its impleadment to be struck out on the ground that there is no claim made by the writ petitioner against the applicant of the interlocutory application.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant